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Pursuant to A.R.S. §38-431.02, notice is hereby given to the members of the Arizona Board of Osteopathic Examiners in Medicine
and Surgery (“Board”) and to the general public that the Board’s Reviewer Committee B will hold a meeting open to the public on:

SATURDAY, April 21, 2018 beginning at or after 8:00 AM
AT THE OFFICE OF THE ARIZONA BOARD OF OSTEOPATHIC EXAMINERS,
1740 W. ADAMS STREET, BOARD ROOM A, PHOENIX, ARIZONA

Persons with a disability may request a reasonable accommodation by contacting Board Staff at (480) 657-7703. Requests should be
made as early as possible to allow time to arrange the accommodation. This document can be available in alternative formats by

contacting Board Staff at (480) 657-7703.

1. CALL TO ORDER
Martin Reiss, D.O.

2. ROLL CALL

3. CONSENT AGENDA FOR CONSIDERATION OF EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR DISMISSALS
Any item may be removed for independent discussion and action by a Committee Member

Richard Rosengard, DO
Jason Curry, DO

Derek Higgins, DO
Brian Page, DO

Joshua Rosenberg, DO
Johnny Serrano, DO

Ira Snider, DO
Raymond Schneider, DO
Bonnie McDonald, DO
Eric Eross, DO

Gabriel Perry, DO
Pranav Doshi, DO
Michael Vergason, DO
Kavitha Waggoner, DO
Michael Sumko, DO
Michael Trainor, DO
Justin Possner, DO

PLIOZIrA-rTTedMMoON®p

4. ADJOURNMENT

Committee Members
Martin Reiss, D.O.
Douglas Cunningham

Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.

DO-17-0255A
DO-17-0298A
DO-17-0280A
DO-17-0289A
DO-17-0282A
DO-17-0272A
DO-17-0252A
DO-17-0245A
DO-17-0243A
DO-17-0240A
DO-17-0236A
DO-17-0231A
DO-17-0223A
DO-17-0200A
DO-17-0198A
DO-17-0135A
DO-17-0118A

Dated this 19th day of April, 2018.

Q«l Sepl

Rachel Shepherd, Interim Executive Director



