

ARIZONA BOARD OF OSTEOPATHIC EXAMINERS IN MEDICINE AND SURGERY

1740 WEST ADAMS STREET, STE. 2410 PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85007 PH (480) 657-7703 | FX (480) 657-7715 www.azdo.gov | questions@azdo.gov Board Members
Douglas Cunningham, D.O., Pres.
Jerry G. Landau, J.D., V.P.
Gary A. Erbstoesser, D.O.
Jonathan Maitem, D.O.
Martin Reiss, D.O..
Christopher Spiekerman, D.O.

Interim Executive Director
Rachel Shepherd

ARIZONA BOARD OF OSTEOPATHIC EXAMINERS IN MEDICINE AND SURGERY NOTICE AND AGENDA FOR MEETING OF REVIEWER COMMITTEE B

Pursuant to A.R.S. §38-431.02, notice is hereby given to the members of the Arizona Board of Osteopathic Examiners in Medicine and Surgery ("Board") and to the general public that the Board's Reviewer Committee B will hold a meeting open to the public on:

SATURDAY, April 21, 2018 beginning at or after 8:00 AM AT THE OFFICE OF THE ARIZONA BOARD OF OSTEOPATHIC EXAMINERS, 1740 W. ADAMS STREET, BOARD ROOM A, PHOENIX, ARIZONA

Persons with a disability may request a reasonable accommodation by contacting Board Staff at (480) 657-7703. Requests should be made as early as possible to allow time to arrange the accommodation. This document can be available in alternative formats by contacting Board Staff at (480) 657-7703.

Committee Members

Martin Reiss, D.O. Douglas Cunningham

1. CALL TO ORDER

Martin Reiss, D.O.

2. ROLL CALL

3. CONSENT AGENDA FOR CONSIDERATION OF EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR DISMISSALS

Any item may be removed for independent discussion and action by a Committee Member

A.	Richard Rosengard, DO	Case No. DO-17-0255A
B.	Jason Curry, DO	Case No. DO-17-0298A
C.	Derek Higgins, DO	Case No. DO-17-0290A
D.	Brian Page, DO	Case No. DO-17-0289A
Ε.	Joshua Rosenberg, DO	Case No. DO-17-0282A
F.	Johnny Serrano, DO	Case No. DO-17-0272A
G.	Ira Snider, DO	Case No. DO-17-0252A
H.	Raymond Schneider, DO	Case No. DO-17-0245A
1.	Bonnie McDonald, DO	Case No. DO-17-0243A
J.	Eric Eross, DO	Case No. DO-17-0240A
K.	Gabriel Perry, DO	Case No. DO-17-0236A
L.	Pranav Doshi, DO	Case No. DO-17-0231A
M.	Michael Vergason, DO	Case No. DO-17-0223A
N.	Kavitha Waggoner, DO	Case No. DO-17-0200A
Ο.	Michael Sumko, DO	Case No. DO-17-0198A
Р.	Michael Trainor, DO	Case No. DO-17-0135A
Q.	Justin Possner, DO	Case No. DO-17-0118A

4. ADJOURNMENT

Dated this 19th day of April, 2018.

Rachel Shepherd, Interim Executive Director

1